There will not be any changes in the other terms and condition
of appointment of Mr. Desai including his current
remuneration structure.

Details required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 36(3)
of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 form part of this Notice.

The Board recommends the Special Resolution as set out in
Item No. 11 of the Notice for approval by the Members of the
Company. Except Mr. Karan Neale Desai, none of the
Directors and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and
their respective relatives is concerned or interested, in the
Resolutions set out at Item Nos. 14 of the Notice.

By Order of the Board of Directors
   For Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited

Sd/-

August 22, 2020   Fredrick Pinto
Mumbai   Company Secretary

 ACS-22085

38

Annexure A: Shareholding pattern before and after conversion of un-secured loan to Equity on the preferential issue:

Particulars   Pre-issue shareholding   Post issue shareholding
No. of Shares Shareholding % No. of Shares Shareholding %

A.   Promoter Shareholding

1.   Indian Promoters

Wilson Holdings Private Limited 8457400 59.02% 9382827 61.51%

2.   Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0

Sub Total (A) 8457400 59.02% 9382827 61.51%

B.   Public Shareholding

I.   Institutional Investors

a)   Mutual Funds  0 0 0 0

b)   Venture Capital Funds  0 0 0 0

c)   Alternate Investment Funds  0 0 0 0

d)   Foreign venture Capital Investors  0 0 0 0

e)   Foreign Portfolio Investors  0 0 0 0

f)   Financial Institutions/Banks  0 0 0 0

g)   Insurance Companies  0 0 0 0

h)   Provident Funds/Pension Funds  0 0 0 0

i)   Any Other  0 0 0 0

II.   Central Government/Statement Government(s)/
President of India

0 0 0 0

III.   Non-Institutions

(a)  Individual Shareholders  4560504 31.83% 4560504 29.90%

(b)  NBFCs registered with RBI 0 0 0 0

(c)   Employee Trusts 0 0 0 0

(d)  Overseas Depositories (holding DRs)  0 0 0 0

(e)  Any Other (including NRI and other Body Corporates) 13,11,552 9.15% 13,11,552 8.60%

i. HUFs 274301 1.91% 274301 1.80%

ii. NRIs 54,026 0.38% 54,026 0.35%

Other Bodies Corporate 983225 6.86% 983225 6.45%

Total Public Shareholding (B) 58,72,056 40.98% 58,72,056 38.49%

C.   Non Promoter-Non Public Shareholders

1.   Custodian/DR Holder  0 0 0 0

2.   Employee Benefit Trustee  0 0 0 0

Total Non Promoter-Non Public Shareholder (C) 0 0 0 0

Grand Total (A+B+C)  1,43,29,456 100.00% 1,52,54,883 100.00%

The post- issue shareholding pattern has been arrived on the assumption that 925,427 Equity shares will be issued and allotted on
conversion of unsecured loan to Equity Shares. The allotment of ESOPs consequent approval of Notice has not been considered for
the aforesaid calculation

39

Annexure B: Shareholding pattern before and after issuance of CCDs on the preferential issue:
 Particulars Pre-issue shareholding i.e.,

Existing shareholding as on
the date of Notice of AGM

Pre-issue shareholding i.e.,
before conversion of CCDs
into Equity Shares but post
conversion of Loan into

[…]

1.   Custodian/DR Holder  0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2.   Employee Benefit Trustee  0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Total Non Promoter-Non Public
Shareholder (C)

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Grand Total (A+B+C)  1,43,29,456 100.00% 1,52,54,883 100.00% 2,51,02,143 100.00%

40

The post- issue shareholding pattern has been arrived on the assumption that Equity shares will be issued and allotted on conversion
of CCDs. The allotment of ESOPs consequent approval of Notice has not been considered for the aforesaid calculation
Annexure C: Shareholding pattern before and after issuance of Convertible Warrants on the preferential issue:

Particulars Pre-issue shareholding i.e.,
Existing shareholding as on
the date of Notice of AGM

Pre-issue shareholding i.e.,
before conversion of Warrants
into Equity Shares but post
conversion of Loan and CCDs
into Equity Shares (Part-A)

Post issue shareholding i.e.,
post conversion of Warrants
into Equity Shares

(Part-B)

No. of
Shares

Shareholding
%

No. of
Shares

Shareholding % No. of
Shares

Shareholding
%

A.   Promoter
Shareholding

1.   Indian Promoters

Individual/HUF

   Mrs. Minaxi Mehta 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 449236 1.67%

Any other

Wilson Holdings Private
Limited

8457400 59.02% 13425954 53.49% 13875191 51.58%

2.   Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Sub Total (A) 8457400 59.02% 13425954 53.49% 14324427 53.25%

B.   Public Shareholding

I.   Institutional
Investors

a)   Mutual Funds  0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

b)   Venture Capital
Funds

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

c)   Alternate Investment
Funds

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

d)   Foreign venture
Capital Investors

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

e)   Foreign Portfolio
Investors

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

f)   Financial
Institutions/Banks

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

g)   Insurance
Companies

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

h)   Provident
Funds/Pension Funds

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

i)   Any Other  0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

II.   Central
Government/Statement
Government(s)/
President of India

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

III.   Non-Institutions

(a)   Individual
Shareholders

4560504 31.83% 45,60,504 18.17% 52,79,282 19.63%

41

0 0

(b)   NBFCs registered
with RBI

0 0 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

(c)   Employee Trusts 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

(d)   Overseas
Depositories (hold. DRs)

0 0.00% 0 0.00%

(e)   Any Other (including
NRI and other Body
Corporates

13,11,552 9.15% 71,15,685 28.35% 72,95,380 27.12%

i.HUFs 274301 1.91% 2,74,301 1.09% 2,74,301 1.02%

ii. NRIs 54,026 0.38% 54,026 0.22% 54,026 0.20%

iii.Other Bodies
Corporate

983225 6.86% 9,83,225 3.92% 11,62,920 4.32%

Turning Leaf Fund I Pte.
Ltd. $

0 0.00% 58,04,133 23.12% 58,04,133 21.58%

Total Public Shareholding
(B)

5872056 40.98% 1,16,76,189 46.51% 1,25,74,662 46.75%

C.   Non Promoter-Non
Public Shareholders

1.   Custodian/DR
Holder

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

2.   Employee Benefit
Trustee

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Total Non Promoter-Non
Public Shareholder (C)

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Grand Total (A+B+C)  1,43,29,456 100.00% 2,51,02,143 100.00% 2,68,99,089 100.00%

The post- issue shareholding pattern has been arrived on the assumption that Equity shares will be issued and allotted on conversion
of Warrants. The allotment of ESOPs consequent approval of Notice has not been considered for the aforesaid calculation

42

Information as required under Regulation 36(3) of the Listing Regulations and Clause 1.2.5 of the Secretarial Standard-2 w.r.t.

appointment / reappointment of Directors at the AGM.

Name of the Director Mr. Rakesh Sethi Mr. Rajiv Kapoor Mr. Ashish Dalal Mr. Rohanjeet Singh
Juneja

Mr. Karan Neale